Public Works Department Fee Schedule - 2025

VII. Public Works Department Fees

The following fee schedules are subject to annual review/recommendation and changes by the Manheim Township

Board of Commissioners. This schedule is for the use of the Compost Park, fees associated with on-lot sewage disposal
systems (if applicable), street opening permits, and other miscellaneous fees related to special events, equipment and
tool useage and cost recovery charges.

Fee Type

Fee Description

Fee

COMPOST PARK - RESIDENTIAL COMPOSTING AND YARD WASTE SERVICE RATES

Yard Waste Material Types

Brushwood (i.e. blueberry. Rhododendrons, privet, and
similar); garden residue; grass clippings; leaves; pine needles;
shrubbery (i.e. boxwood, yews, and similar); shrubbery
rootstock; sod & sod soil; tree limbs, tree trunks, tree
trimmings and shrub stock (limited to 12" diameter and 4'
maximum length; wood chips

Single Bag Fee: $2.00
Passenger|
Cars/SUV’s/Station
Wagons: Minimum Fee -
$4.00 Pickup Truck (less
than 1-Ton) or Trailer
(maximum length of 12
feet) Load Rates:
Minimum Fee - $12.00
Dump Truck/Box
Truck/1-Ton Pickups w/|
sideboards . Any and all
loads - $20.00 per|
vehicle per load
Passenger Car Trailer|
Combination

Minimum Fee - $15.00
Pickup Truck Trailer
Combination

Minimum Fee - $25.00

Holiday Tree Drop Off| Holiday Trees will be accepted at Compost Park free of N/A
charge until January 31.
Fee Type Fee Description Fee
ON-LOT SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM FEES AND SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SEO) FEES
Percolation Test $460/Site
Probe Description $175/Site
System Design Review| $360/Site
Sewage Permits $50
Repair Inspection/Review $150/Site
Relief From Requirement of | Fee charged for seeking relief of having to reserve a Replacement $600|
Destination of Replacement Location| Location for an On-Lot Sewage Disposal System.

Appealing Any Action Of The| Fee charged for filing an appeal pertaining to any action of $600

Sewage Enforcement Officer

the Sewage Enforcement Officer.
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Fee Type Fee Description Fee
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES
Street Opening Permit| Fee charged with application for opening a public street or $50

right of way (e.g. pole, drainage pipes, utility lines, boring pit,
borings, trench, etc.) as required by Part 12, Chapter 1 —
Streets, Article B, Section 12-1013.

Residential Recycling Bins| The Township makes available residential size recycling bins $20
at a cost reimbursement basis. Fee for replacement recycling
bins sold to existing and new homeowners, while supplies
last.

SPECIAL EVENTS, EQUIPMENT & TOOLS, OPERATIONS - SUPPORT RECOVERY COSTS

Administrative Fee| Fee charged by Township for administration during usage of 10% of total invoice
Township equipment, tools, operations support, etc. cost|
Traffic Cones| If available, and at the discretion of the Township, fee $1.00 per cone per day

charged for cones for traffic control or other purposes may
be available for public use

Traffic Control Barrier| If available, and at the discretion of the Township, fee $10.00 per barrier per|
charged in cases where traffic control barriers are required use per day
for service. Delivery and Pick up only...no set up. Costs will
be extra for police manned traffic control points.

Note: Township reserves the right to pre-approve use of equipment.
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